County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 16-00352, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Successor Agency to the former Redevelopment Agency Oversight Board appointments, as follows:

Acting as the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara as Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency:

- a) Appoint a single member to the Oversight Boards of each of the following Successor Agencies to the former Redevelopment Agencies within the County of Santa Barbara pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34179 (a)(1), as follows:
- i) Appoint Interim Deputy County Executive Officer Joseph Toney to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Buellton Redevelopment Agency;
- ii) Appoint County Executive Officer Mona Miyasato to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Goleta Redevelopment Agency;
- iii) Appoint Public Works Director Scott McGolpin to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Guadalupe Redevelopment Agency;
- iv) Appoint Budget Director Tom Alvarez to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Lompoc Redevelopment Agency;
- v) Appoint Budget Director Tom Alvarez to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former County of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and
- vi) Appoint Interim Deputy County Executive Officer Joseph Toney to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Santa Maria Redevelopment Agency.

Acting as the Board of Directors of the Santa Barbara County Flood Control & Water Conservation District:

- b) Appoint a single member to the Oversight Boards of each of the following Successor Agencies to the former Redevelopment Agencies within the County of Santa Barbara pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34179 (a)(3), as follows:
- i) Appoint Interim Deputy County Executive Officer Joseph Toney to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Santa Barbara Redevelopment Agency; and
- ii) Appoint Public Works Director Scott McGolpin to the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former City of Santa Maria Redevelopment Agency.